SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>CIVIL APPEALDiary No(s).17638/2023</u>

AREHALLI MANJUNATH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. SURESH GOWDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.91816/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.91813/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.91812/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date: 21-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Mudit Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Priyadarshi Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Singhle, Adv.

Mr. Dilraj Singh Bhinder, Adv.

Mr. Sujoy Chatterjee, AOR

Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellants seeking an adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the Senior Counsel, let the matter be listed on 04.08.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)