SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s).17639/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-03-2023 in EP No. 1/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

PALANETHRAIAH G

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. SURESH GOWDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.91776/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.91773/2023-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.91772/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL)

Date: 27-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Saluja, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dilraj Singh Bhinder, Adv.

Mr. Sujoy Chatterjee, AOR

Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, the matter stands adjourned by three weeks.

[DEEPAK JOSHI]
COURT MASTER

[KAMLESH RAWAT]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR